

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1917 OF 2012 IN SLP(C)No. 24467/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECH EMP.UNION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for oral hearing and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 771 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21533 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Advocate, accept notice for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.21533 of 2013. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter in all matters.

Post immediately after winter vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Lakhina)
| Court Master