

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 6  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 301

REVIEW PETITION NO. 1917/2012 in SLP No. 24467/2011 and SLP No. 771/2013 & SLP No. 21533 of 2013

State of Haryana & Anr. ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana P. College Non-Tech Emp. Union ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Review Petition alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ SLP(C) No. 771 of 2013:

While respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 may do so within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioners within four weeks. Post after eight weeks.

SLP(C) No. 21533 of 2013:

Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv. appears for the respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter. Post after eight weeks.

R.P.(C) No. 1917 of 2012:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. He may do the needful within four weeks.

Post for hearing along with both the SLPs after eight weeks.”

R. P No. 1917/2012 in SLP No. 24467/2011

It is submitted that no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed by the Counsel for the Petitioner.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP No. 771/2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent nos. 2-4.

SLP No. 21533/2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate has on 27.01.2014 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent (Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the SLP paper books). Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The Review Petition above mentioned alongwith connected matters is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Anubha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm