

^

ITEM NO.301

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1917 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 24467/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA P.COLLEGE NON-TECH EMP.UNION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for oral hearing and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21533 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 771 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner (s): Mr. Niraj K.Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For respondent(s): Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Review petition is allowed.

Order dated 19.09.2011 is recalled.

SLP(C) No. 24467 of 2011 is restored to its original  
number.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 771 of 2013 and 21533 of  
2013.

Post for hearing after the service and pleadings are  
complete on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|